

## STATE OF MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD

Suite 165 Metro Square 7th & Robert Streets St. Paul, Minnesota 55101

June 5, 1989

Willa Shonkwiler City Clerk HCR 73, Box 987 Walker, Minnesota 56484

Docket Number A-4600

Ordinance Number 2-102: 1

City of Walker

Dear Ms. Shonkwiler:

The Minnesota Municipal Board has now processed and approved the above ordinance in accordance with Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 414, and the Rules of Procedure.

According to law, this annexation ordinance must be filed with the Township Clerk, County Auditor, Secretary of State, and the Municipal Board. (Since the ordinance has already been filed with the Municipal Board, no additional copies are required.) We also recommend that you file the ordinance with the County Recorder.

The annexation is final upon the date the ordinance is approved by the Board, which is the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

MUNICIPAL BOARD

Patricia Sundy - & C Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director

PDL:sg

cc: Cass County Auditor
Shingobee Township Clerk
Harlan E. Smith, Walker City Attorney
Secretary of State

J39196 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED.

JUN 8 1989

Jew Chateren Marry Secretary of State WALKER ON LEECH LAKE

Office of the phone 218-547-1619

Office of the CITY CLERK

WALKER, MINNESOTA 56484 May 4, 1989

Joan Anderson Growe Office of the Secretary of State Room 180 State Office Building St. Paul, Minnesota 55155

Re: Ordinance No. 2 - 102: 1.

Dear Madam:

Please find enclosed a certified photo copy of the City of Walker, Minnesota, County of Cass, Ordinance No. 2 -102: 1.

Sincerely, Willa Shonhul

Willa Shonkwiler, City Clerk

## ORDINANCE NO. 2 - 102: 1

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDINGTHE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF WALKER TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND ABUTTING UPON THE LIMITS OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the territory described below is not presently within the corporate limits of any incorporated city; and

WHEREAS, this territory abuts upon the corporate limits of the City of Walker at the common boundaries thereof and is deemed to be urban in character; and

WHEREAS, this territory is owned in fee by the City of Walker; The City Council of Walker, Minnesota, ordains:

Section 1. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Walker, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the unplatted property described as follows now owned by the City:

The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter ( $NE\frac{1}{4}NE\frac{1}{4}$ ), the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter ( $SE\frac{1}{4}NE\frac{1}{4}$ ), and the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter ( $NE\frac{1}{4}SE\frac{1}{4}$ ), all in Section Twenty-seven (27), Township One Hundred Forty-two (142) North, Range Thirty-one (31) West, Cass County, Minnesota.

Section 2. Filing. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State; the County Auditor of Cass County, the county in which the property is located; the Town Clerk of the Town of Shingobee, the affected township; and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Section 3. Effective Date of Annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2.

ADOI	PTED by	the	City	of	Walker,	Minnesot	a,	on	this	<u>1st</u>	day	of
May	1	, 198	89.									
						1 m	1 em	ell	Ell	<i></i>		
						Newe	211	El	lis,	Mayor		

ATTEST:

Willa Shonkwiler, City Clerk

Published in Pilot Independent/4/, 1989.

I <u>Willa Shonkwiler</u> being the City Clerk of the City of Walker do hereby certify that this is a true photo copy of the original document on file in my office in the City Hall of Walker, Minnesota, County of Cass.

Signed this <u>2nd</u> day of May, 1989.

Willa Shonkwiler, City Clerk

## CITY ORDINANCE

ORDINANCE NO. 2 - 102: 1

AN ORDINANCE EXTENDINGTHE CORPORATE LIMITS OF THE CITY OF WALKER TO INCLUDE CERTAIN UNINCORPORATED PROPERTY OWNED BY AND ABUTTING UPON THE LIMITS OF THE CITY.

WHEREAS, the territory described below is not presently within the corporate limits of any incorporated city; and

WHEREAS, this territory abuts upon the corporate limits of the City of Walker at the common boundaries thereof and is deemed to be urban in character; and

WHEREAS, this territory is owned in fee by the City of Walker; The City Council of Walker, Minnesota, ordains:

Section 1. Territory annexed. The corporate limits of the City of Walker, Minnesota, are hereby extended to include the unplatted property described as follows now owned by the City:

The Northeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (NElNEl), the Southeast Quarter of the Northeast Quarter (SElNEl), and the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NElSEl), all in Section Twenty-seven (27), Township One Hundred Forty-two (142) North, Range Thirty-one (31) West, Cass County, Minnesota.

Section 2. Filing. The City Clerk is directed to file certified copies of this ordinance with the Secretary of State; the County Auditor of Cass County, the county in which the property is located; the Town Clerk of the Town of Shingobee, the affected township; and the Minnesota Municipal Board.

Section 3. Effective Date of Annexation. This ordinance takes effect upon its passage and publication and the filing of certified copies as directed in Section 2.

ADOPTED by the City of Walker, Minnesota, on this <u>lst</u> day of

May , 1989.

Newell Ellis, Mayor

ATTEST:

Wille Shorburl Willa Shonkwiler, City Clerk The Piot-Independent Mcy 4, 1989

## Affidanit of Muhication The Milat-Indonendout

Allthauti u.	
and the same of the same	State of Minnesota ss. County of Cass
	<u>Joseph R. Sherman</u> , being duly sworn, on oath says that he is the publisher or authorized agent and employee of the publisher of the newspaper known as The Pilot-Independent, and has full knowledge of the facts which are stated below:
	(A) The newspaper has complied with all of the requirement constituting qualification as a qualified newspaper, as provided by Minnesota Statutes 331A.02, 331A.07, and other applicable laws, as amended.
7	(B) The printed <u>Ordinance No: #2-102:1</u> City of Walker
STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED JUN 8 1989 Jan Cachen State Societary of State	which is attached was cut from the columns of said newspaper, and was printed and published once each week, forone
	RATE INFORMATION
	(1) Lowest classified rate paid by \$35¢ @ word commercial users for comparable (Line, word, or inch rate) space

commercial users for comparable space	(Line, word, or inch rate)				
(2) Maximum rate allowed by law for \$	\$3.25				
the above matter	(Line, word, or inch rate)				
(3) Rate actually charged for the \$	\$45.50				
above matter	(Line, word, or inch rate)				